

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.15114 OF 2023

Dhirajlal Bhurabhai Zaveri/Soni ...Petitioner
through POA Manish Dhirajlal Zaveri/Soni
Versus
Sambhav Estate Private Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kishor Redekar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah a/w Mr. Bharat Jain and Mr. Hrishikesh
Tajane i/by IC Legal, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 1st April 2025

P.C.:

1. At the outset, learned Counsel for the Respondents states that in view of the reliefs which have been sought in the Writ Petition, the matter pertains to the Division Bench.
2. Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)